Judd Foundation

101 Spring Street, New York NY 10012 Telephone 212 219 2747 Fax 212 219 3125

104 South Highland Avenue, Marfa TX 79843 Telephone 432 729 4406 Fax 432 729 4614

juddfoundation.org

Judd Foundation to Publish New Publication on Donald Judd's Furniture

New York, New York—Judd Foundation is pleased to announce the release of *Donald Judd Furniture*, a new publication that comprises Donald Judd's furniture designs from 1970 to 1992 currently in production. The volume includes newly commissioned perspective and elevation drawings of each design as well as archival sketches by Judd and rich color photography showing the designs in Judd Foundation spaces. The publication includes two essays by Judd, "It's Hard to Find a Good Lamp" and "In Addition," as well an interview with the artist in which he discusses his furniture, materials, and construction.

Donald Judd Furniture includes more than one hundred pieces of furniture by Judd designed for his living and working spaces in New York, Texas, and Switzerland. The publication introduces readers to Judd's furniture designs, made for specific purposes and needs within his spaces, to be used by him and his family directly. These furniture designs exemplify the directness of form and presence for which his artworks are celebrated, as well as offering a distinct and unadorned functionality.

Edited by Rainer Judd, the book is organized by material in six chapters: One-by-Twelves, Two-

by-Twelves, Wood Frame, Plywood, Sheet Metal, and Steel Frame. The perspective drawings are presented alongside newly commissioned and archival photography that explore the placement of furniture within Judd's living and working spaces. As well as surveying a central aspect of his work, *Donald Judd Furniture* details Judd's understanding of functionality, form, and his deep interest in the possibilities of design in a world of mass-production.

Donald Judd Furniture is the newest title published by Judd Foundation, other publications include Donald Judd: Complete Writings 1959-1975 (2015), Donald Judd Writings (2016), Donald Judd Interviews (2019), and Donald Judd Spaces (2020, 2023).

Donald Judd Furniture is copublished by Judd Foundation and MACK.

About Judd Foundation

Judd Foundation is a tax-exempt 501(c)(3) not-for-profit organization created to preserve Donald Judd's permanently installed living and working spaces, libraries, and archives in New York and Marfa, Texas. The Foundation promotes a wider understanding of Judd's artistic legacy by providing access to these spaces and resources and by developing scholarly and educational programs.

About the Title

Judd Foundation/MACK September 2024 9 x 5 inches (22.9 x 15.2 cm), 448 pages ISBN 9781915743213 \$70 | £65 | €70

For additional information or materials, contact:

Sofia Velasquez-Soler Communications Manager ssoler@juddfoundation.org +1 212 219 2747

